
CABLE HUSTON 
CABLE I-IllS EON BLNEDIC1 IIAAG{NSEN & lLOYD [LI 	ATTOI&NLYS 

TOMMY A. BROOKS 
	

tbrooks(dcablehuston.coui 

ADMITTED IN OREGON AND WASHINGTON 
	

\’/VW. cab] ChIIStOfl,COfll 

October 24, 2012 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING & U.S. MAIL 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attn: Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street, N.E., #215 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, Oregon 97308-2148 

Re: 	In the Matter of the OPUC’s Investigation into the Purchased Gas Adjustment 
Mechanism Used by Oregon’s Three Local Distribution Companies 
Docket No. UM 1286 

Dear Filing Center: 

Enclosed please find Notice of Service List Change of the Northwest Industrial Gas 
Users. 

Very truly yours, 

Tommy A. Brooks 

TAB: sk 
Enclosure 
cc: 	UM 1286 Service List 

Suite 2000, 1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204-1136 	Phone: 503.224.3092 1’ Fax: 503.224.3176 	www.cabIehuston.com  
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF OREGON 

UM 1286 

In the Matter of 
NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST CHANGE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
	

OF THE NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL 
OF OREGON 
	

GAS USERS 

Investigation into the Purchased Gas 
Adjustment (PGA) Mechanism used by 
Oregon’s three Local Distribution 
Companies. 

The Northwest Industrial Gas Users ("NWIGU") hereby files this NOTICE OF 

SERVICE LIST CHANGE. NWIGU respectfully requests the following changes to be 

made to the UM 1286 OPUC service list: 

1. Please remove the following NWIGU representative from the service list: 

Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
Paula E Pyron 
4113 Wolf Berry Ct 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035-1827 
ppyron@nwigu.org  

2. Please add the following NWIGU representative to the service list: 

Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
Ed Finklea 
326 Fifth Street 
Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034 
efink1ea(inwigu.org  

I/I 

I/I 

NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST CHANGE OF THE NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL 
GAS USERS 
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3. Please replace the email address for NWIGU representative Tommy A. 
Brooks from tbrooks@cablehuston.com  to nwigucab1ehuston.com . 

Dated: October 24, 2012 
	 c~A_rr~~_ 

Chad M. Stokes, OSB No. 004007 
Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071 
Cable Huston 
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
Telephone: (503) 224-3092 
Facsimile: (503) 224-3176 
E-Mail: 	cstokes@cablehuston.com  

tbrooks@cablehuston.com  

Of Attorneys for the 
Northwest Industrial Gas Users 

NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST CHANGE OF THE NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL 
GAS USERS 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Avista Corporation 
David J. Meyer 
P.O. Box 3727 
1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC-13 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com  

Cascade Natural Gas 
Michael Parvinen 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs & Gas 
Supply 
8113 W Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
Michael.parvinen@cngc.com  

Citizens Utility Board 
OPUC Dockets 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

McDowell, Rackner & Gibson 
Wendy Mclndoo 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
wendy@mcd-law.com  

Public Utility Commission 
Ken Zimmerman 
550 Capitol St., NE Ste 215 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
ken.zirnmerman@state.or.us  

Cascade Natural Gas 
Scott Madison 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
555 South Cole Road 
Boise, ID 83707 
engcregulatory@cngc.com  

Citizens Utility Board 
Robert Jenks 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

McDowell, Rackner & Gibson 
Lisa Rackner 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
lisa@mcd-law.com  

Department of Justice 
David Hatton 
Government Services Section 
1162 Court ST NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
david.hatton@state.or.us  

Public Utility Commission 
Lisa Gorsuch 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
lisa.gorsuchstate.or.us  

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

I hereby certify that I caused to be served the foregoing NOTICE OF SERVICE 

LIST CHANGE OF THE NOR TH WEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS via electronic 

mail and, where paper service is not waived, via postage-paid first class mail upon the 

following parties of record: 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
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Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
	

Northwest Natural 
Ed Finklea 
	

E-filing 
326 Fifth Street 
	

220 NW 2nd  Avenue 
Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034 

	
Portland, OR 97209 

efinklea@nwigu.org 	 efiling@nwnatural.com  

Perkins Coic 
Lawrence Reichman 
1120 NW Couch Street, 10t1  Floor 
Portland, OR 97209-4128 
Ireichman@perkinscoie.com  

A 

Dated in Portland, Oregon, this 	day of October 2012. 

Chad M. Stokes, OSB No. 004007 
Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
Telephone: (503) 224-3092 
Facsimile: (503) 224-3176 
E-Mail: 	cstokes@cablehuston.com  

tbrooks@cablehuston.corn 

Of Attorneys for the 
Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
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